APPROVED XENON BULBS
for
STRONG LAMPHOUSES
XENON BULBS are presently available from numerous manufacturers and suppliers.  Like any
other consumer product, all perform their function (in this case, light emission by means of an electric
arc), but some are better than others, and some are more costly than others.  Definition of a “better”
bulb is relative, because while one exhibitor desires a brilliant white light with a flat field, another
exhibitor demands 5000-6000 hours of usable life.  Likewise, is a “cheap” xenon bulb which lasts 2000

NOTES:
1. The designation “n/a” indicates that the manufacturer does not offer a comparable bulb, or that such a bulb
has not been tested by Strong to date.
2. Bulbs tested to date have been operated with lamphouse exhaust systems complying with the Uniform
Building Code and meeting the requirements of Underwriters Laboratories.
3. Xenon bulbs with 14mm threaded cathode pins, usually designated with a Part Number ending with -HTP,
are not used in any Strong lamphouses.
4. Do not install a 3000 watt “HS” bulb in a Super Lume-X or X-90.  Super Lume-X and X-90 bulb seal
blowers and six-inch exhaust ducts are not rated for 3000 watt cooling requirements.
5. Xenon bulbs with wattages in excess of 4500 watts are designed for aperture formats of 70mm and larger.
The radiant energy output of 7000 watt and larger bulbs exceeds the watts/mm2 limits fixed by film manu-
facturers for 35mm apertures.
1
Super Lume-X Lamphouse (39000-01, 39000-02); 700 - 2000 Watt
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
   700* XBO700W/HS OFR XM750HS XH0700HS CSX700HS CXL-7S
  1000* XBO1000W/HS OFR XM1000HS XH1000HS CSX1000HS CXL-10S
  1600* XBO1600W/HS OFR XM1600HS XH1600HS CSX1600HS CXL-16S
  1600 XBO1600W/HSC OFR**       n/a XH1600HW*          n/a                  n/a
  2000 XBO2000W/H OFR XM2000H/VC XH2000HW CSX2000H CXL-20R
  2000 XBO2000W/SHSC OFR**     n/a       n/a        n/a                   n/a
       * Requires Bulb Adapters normally supplied with Super Lume-X Accessory Kit
       ** Requires Anode Adapter 39318 not included with Super Lume-X Accessory Kit
Super Lume-X Lamphouse (39000-03, 39000-05); 2000 - 2500 Watt
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
  2000 XBO2000W/HS OFR XM2000HS XH2000HS            n/a                   n/a
  2500 XBO2500W/HS OFR XM2500HS XH2500HS CSX2500HSC CXL-25S
X-90 Console (31000),  700 - 2500 Watt*
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
   700 XBO700W/HS OFR XM750HS XH0700HS CSX700HS CXL-7S
  1000 XBO1000W/HS OFR XM1000HS XH1000HS CSX1000HS CXL-10S
  1600 XBO1600W/HS OFR XM1600HS XH1600HS CSX1600HS CXL-16S
  2000 XBO2000W/H OFR XM2000H/VC XH2000HW CSX2000H CXL-20R
  2500 XBO2500W/HS OFR XM2500HS XH2500HS CSX2500HSC CXL-25S
        * All Required Adapters & Clamps included in standard X-90 Accessory Kit.
Super 80 Lamphouse (40000-02, 40000-04);  2500 - 4200 Watt
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
  2500* XBO2500W/HS OFR XM2500HS XH2500HS CSX2500HSC CXL-25S
  2500            n/a XM2500H/VC           n/a                 n/a                   n/a
  3000* XBO3000W/HS OFR XM3000HS              n/a                  n/a                   n/a
  3000 XBO3000W/H OFR XM3000H/VC XH3000HW CSX3000W/HC  CXL-30R
  4200            n/a XM4200H/VC           n/a                  n/a                  n/a
        * Requires Bulb Adapter Kit 40919 not included with Super 80 Accessory Kit.
Super 80 Lamphouse (40000-01, 40000-03);  4000 - 4500 Watt
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
4000-4500 XBO4000W/HS OFR XM4500HS XH4200HS CSX4000HSC CXL-40SC
Ultra 80 Lamphouse (40001),  4000 - 7000 Watt
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
4000-4500 XBO4000W/HS OFR XM4500HS XH4200HS CSX4000HSC CXL-40SC
  7000 XBO7000W/HS OFR XM7000HS XH7000HS            n/a                   n/a
NOTE:  7000 Watt Operation Limited to 70mm and Larger Apertures.
2
Ultra 80 Lamphouse (40002), 10,000 Watt
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
 10,000* XBO10000W/HS OFR      n/a XH10000V(H)        n/a                  n/a
Highlight (71000) & Super Highlight (71001) Console, 1000 - 7000 Watt
Wattage        OSRAM                     ORC              HANOVIA         PHILIPS          CHRISTIE
  1000 XBO1000W/HS OFR XM1000HS XH1000HS CSX1000HS CXL-10S
  1600 XBO1600W/HS OFR XM1600HS XH1600HS CSX1600HS CXL-16S